On November 16, 2006, Sandra Richmond asked the following question regarding item CLS8 – Amendment to Cooperative Agreement with Tequesta HMA Inc., DBA Sandy Pines:

REQUEST:

Is this back pay?  How old is the student?
RESPONSE:

Question: Is this back pay?

Answer:  The original contract contained a provision that if the student required additional assistance while at the facility, the School District would agree to pay the additional amount.  When the original invoice came to the School District, it did not contain the cost for the additional assistance, but additional assistance had been provided.  The School District subsequently received the invoice for the additional assistance which is the subject of the Board item.

Question:  How old is this student?

Answer: At the time of the short term stay in the residential facility, the student was 15 years old. The student is no longer a resident of the School District, having moved shortly after his stay at Sandy Pines. 

